additional holiday falls. Employees assigned to a forty ( 40) hour per week assignment shall not 

receive such holiday pay. 

B. Holiday Time Bank. CFME Employees designated as exempt shall be allotted 

Holiday Time Bank, which shall be credited with one hundred and eighteen (118) hours on each 

January 1. The Holiday Time Bank accrual includes ten (10) hours for each holiday of the calendar 

year, plus eight (8) hours of additional Holiday Time Bank Accrual. Effective January 1, 2026 

employees assigned to a forty (40) hour per week assignment shall receive for Holiday Pay in lieu